
January 1993 

Regional Parks 

Operations and 
Maintenance Grants 
A Report to the Minnesota State Legislature for Fiscal Year 1993 

Metropolitan Council 
Mears Park Centre, 
230 East Fifth Street 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 
612 291-6359 

Publication No. 580-93-013 Pursuant to Mn Stat 473.351 



Introduction 

The 1992 Minnesota Legislature appropriated $2,356,000 for Fiscal Year (FY) 1993 Metropolitan 
Area regional park operations and maintenance grants. The funds, appropriated to the 
Minnesota Department of Trade and Economic Development, were distributed by the 
Metropolitan Council to regional park implementing agencies pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 
473.351. That statute requires the Council to report the amount granted to each regional park 
implementing agency and the Council's estimate of the percentage of park operations and 
maintenance budget financed by these grants. 

Grant Disbursements 

The table below shows each regional park implementing agency's 1992 operations and 
maintenance budget, the FY 1993 state grant to the agency distributed in 1992, and the estimated 
percentage of the agency's 1992 park operations and maintenance budget financed by the state 
grant. The table illustrates that, on average, about seven percent of regional park operations and 
maintenance budgets were financed with these grants. 

Metropolitan Area Regional Parks Operations and Maintenance Grants: 

Regional Park 
Implementing 

Agency 

Anoka County 

Carver County 

Dakota County 

Ramsey County 

Washington County 

City of Bloomington 

Minneapolis Park & 
Recreation Board 

City of St. Paul 

Suburban Hennepin 
Regional Park Dist. 

Scott County 

I TOTALS II 

FY930MLR 

Fiscal Year 1993 

Implementing 
Agency 1992 
O&MBudget 

$2,302,951.00 

269,906.00 

2,061,641.00 

1,620,360.00 

571,500.00 

248,678.00 

7,409,138.00 

7,033,959.00 

11,685,035.00 

575,399.00 

$33,778,567.oo 11 

FY 1993 State Percent of Agency 
Operations & Budget Financed By 

Maintenance Grant State Grant 

$198,617.35 8.62% 

25,339.06 9.39% 

125,223.42 6.07% 

165,887.86 10.24% 

55,863.43 9.77% 

27,315.08 10.98% 

626,350.97 8.45% 

462,577.60 6.58% 

604,886.00 5.18% 

63,939.23 11.11% 

$2,356,ooo.oo 11 6.97% 
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