Regional Parks

## Operations and Maintenance Grants

A Report to the Minnesota State Legislature for Fiscal Year 1993

Metropolitan Council Mears Park Centre, 230 East Fifth Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 612 291-6359

## Introduction

The 1992 Minnesota Legislature appropriated \$2,356,000 for Fiscal Year (FY) 1993 Metropolitan Area regional park operations and maintenance grants. The funds, appropriated to the Minnesota Department of Trade and Economic Development, were distributed by the Metropolitan Council to regional park implementing agencies pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 473.351. That statute requires the Council to report the amount granted to each regional park implementing agency and the Council's estimate of the percentage of park operations and maintenance budget financed by these grants.

## Grant Disbursements

The table below shows each regional park implementing agency's 1992 operations and maintenance budget, the FY 1993 state grant to the agency distributed in 1992, and the estimated percentage of the agency's 1992 park operations and maintenance budget financed by the state grant. The table illustrates that, on average, about seven percent of regional park operations and maintenance budgets were financed with these grants.

## Metropolitan Area Regional Parks Operations and Maintenance Grants: Fiscal Year 1993

Regional Park Implementing Agency	Implementing Agency 1992 O&M Budget	FY 1993 State Operations & Maintenance Grant	Percent of Agency Budget Financed By State Grant
Anoka County	\$2,302,951.00	\$198,617.35	8.62%
Carver County	269,906.00	25,339.06	9.39%
Dakota County	2,061,641.00	125,223.42	6.07%
Ramsey County	1,620,360.00	165,887.86	10.24%
Washington County	571,500.00	55,863.43	9.77%
City of Bloomington	248,678.00	27,315.08	10.98%
Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board	7,409,138.00	626,350.97	8.45%
City of St. Paul	7,033,959.00	462,577.60	6.58%
Suburban Hennepin Regional Park Dist.	11,685,035.00	604,886.00	5.18%
Scott County	575,399.00	63,939.23	11.11%
TOTALS	\$33,778,567.00	\$2,356,000.00	6.97%

FY93OMLR



LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY
STATE CAPITOL
ST. PAUL, MN. 55155